

# OMAX AUTOS LIMITED

Regd. & Corporate Office: Plot no. B-26, Institutional Area, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana-122001

CIN: L30103HR1983PLC026142, Website: www.omaxauto.com,

Email: investors@omaxauto.com, Phone: +91-124-4343000, Fax: +91-124-2580016

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

₹ in lac

Particulars	For the quarter ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
I. Revenue from Operations	7,490.35	7,149.35	5,964.23	14,639.70	12,999.09	30,077.78
II. Other Income	453.94	386.62	267.62	840.56	567.79	1,483.42
III. Total Income ( I + II )	7,944.29	7,535.97	6,231.85	15,480.26	13,566.88	31,561.20
IV. EXPENSES:						
Cost of Material Consumed	5,616.20	5,247.04	4,660.34	10,863.24	9,435.66	22,178.50
Change in inventories of finished good and work-in-progress	32.27	(13.54)	0.42	18.73	215.70	414.87
Employee benefits expense	520.20	521.19	491.71	1,041.39	1,203.69	2,197.03
Finance Cost	497.52	531.86	676.95	1,029.38	1,315.59	2,387.03
Depreciation & amortisation expense	550.30	551.78	499.64	1,102.08	1,088.77	2,320.28
Other expenses	886.32	818.50	828.04	1,704.82	1,893.59	3,904.55
Total Expenses	8,102.81	7,656.83	7,157.10	15,759.64	15,153.00	33,402.26
V. Profit / ( Loss) before exceptional items and tax ( III-IV )	(158.52)	(120.86)	(925.25)	(279.38)	(1,586.12)	(1,841.06)
VI. (1) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
(2) Deferred tax Charge / (Credit)	191.21	(4.98)	1,449.59	186.23	1,284.37	543.35
(3) Earlier year tax	0.60	-	-	0.60	-	49.42
Total Tax Expense	191.81	(4.98)	1,449.59	186.83	1,284.37	592.77
VII. Profit / (Loss) for the period / Year ( V-VI )	(350.33)	(115.88)	(2,374.84)	(466.21)	(2,870.49)	(2,433.83)
VIII. Other Comprehensive Income						
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss :-						
(a) Actuarial gains/losses of defined benefit plans	-	-	-	-	-	(7.15)
(b) Tax impact on above	-	-	-	-	-	1.80
Total Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	(5.35)
IX. Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (VII + VIII)	(350.33)	(115.88)	(2,374.84)	(466.21)	(2,870.49)	(2,439.18)
X. Earning per share not annualised for the quarter						
(a) Basic (In ₹)	(1.64)	(0.54)	(11.10)	(2.18)	(13.42)	(11.38)
(b) Diluted (In ₹)	(1.64)	(0.54)	(11.10)	(2.18)	(13.42)	(11.38)
XI. Paid-up equity share capital(Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	2,138.82	2,138.82	2,138.82	2,138.82	2,138.82	2,138.82
XII. Other Equity						26,451.53

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
DEVASHISH MEHTA  
(Managing Director)  
(DIN:07175812)

Sd/-  
TAVINDER SINGH  
(Whole-Time Director)  
(DIN:01175243)

Place : Gurugram  
Dated : 02.11.2023



## OMAX AUTOS LIMITED



पंजी. एवं कारपोरेट कार्यालय : प्लॉट नंबर बी-26, इस्टीदयूशनल एरिया, सेक्टर-32, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा-122001  
 सीआईएन : L30103HR1983PLC026142 वेबसाइट : www.omaxauto.com,  
 ई-मेल : investors@omaxauto.com, फोन :+91-124-4343000, फैक्स :+91-124-2580016

30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्द्ध वर्ष हेतु  
 अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

रु. लाख में

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही हेतु			समाप्त अर्द्ध वर्ष		समाप्त वर्ष
	30 सितम्बर, 2023	30 जून, 2023	30 सितम्बर, 2022	30 सितम्बर, 2023	30 सितम्बर, 2022	समाप्त वर्ष 31 मार्च, 2023
	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)
I. प्रचालनों से आय	7,490.35	7,149.35	5,964.23	14,639.70	12,999.09	30,077.78
II. अन्य आय	453.94	386.62	267.62	840.56	567.79	1,483.42
III. कुल आय ( I+II)	7,944.29	7,535.97	6,231.85	15,480.26	13,566.88	31,561.20
IV. व्यय :						
उपभोग की गई सामग्री की लागत	5,616.20	5,247.04	4,660.34	10,863.24	9,435.66	22,178.50
तैयार माल और प्रगति-में-कार्य की मालसूची में परिवर्तन	32.27	(13.54)	0.42	18.73	215.70	414.87
कर्मचारी हित व्यय	520.20	521.19	491.71	1,041.39	1,203.69	2,197.03
वित्त लागत	497.52	531.86	676.95	1,029.38	1,315.59	2,387.03
मूल्यहास एवं ऋणशोधन व्यय	550.30	551.78	499.64	1,102.08	1,088.77	2,320.28
अन्य व्यय	886.32	818.50	828.04	1,704.82	1,893.59	3,904.55
कुल व्यय	8,102.81	7,656.83	7,157.10	15,759.64	15,153.00	33,402.26
V. अपवादाल्मक मदों तथा कर से पहले लाभ/(हानि) ( III-IV)	(158.52)	(120.86)	(925.25)	(279.38)	(1,586.12)	(1,841.06)
VI. (1) वर्तमान कर	-	-	-	-	-	-
(2) आस्थगित कर प्रसार/(क्रेडिट)	191.21	(4.98)	1,449.59	186.23	1,284.37	543.35
(3) पूर्व वर्ष कर	0.60	-	-	0.60	-	49.42
कुल कर व्यय	191.81	(4.98)	1,449.59	186.83	1,284.37	592.77
VII. अवधि/वर्ष हेतु लाभ/(हानि) ( V-VI)	(350.33)	(115.88)	(2,374.84)	(466.21)	(2,870.49)	(2,433.83)
VIII. अन्य समावेशी आय						
(i) मदें जो लाभ या हानि में पुनर्वर्गीकृत नहीं की जाएंगी :-						
(a) व्याख्यायित हित योजनाओं के बीमांकक लाभ/हानियां	-	-	-	-	-	(7.15)
(b) उपरोक्त पर कर प्रभाव	-	-	-	-	-	1.80
कुल अन्य समावेशी आय	-	-	-	-	-	(5.35)
IX. अवधि/वर्ष हेतु कुल समावेशी आय ( VII+VIII)	(350.33)	(115.88)	(2,374.84)	(466.21)	(2,870.49)	(2,439.18)
X. तिमाही हेतु प्रति शेयर अर्जन वार्षिककृत नहीं						
(a) मूल (रु. में)	(1.64)	(0.54)	(11.10)	(2.18)	(13.42)	(11.38)
(b) तनुकृत (रु. में)	(1.64)	(0.54)	(11.10)	(2.18)	(13.42)	(11.38)
XI. प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रति शेयर)	2,138.82	2,138.82	2,138.82	2,138.82	2,138.82	2,138.82
XII. अन्य इक्विटी						26,451.53

कृते एवं हिते निदेशक मंडल

हस्ता./-

देवशीष मेहता

(प्रबंध निदेशक)

(डीआईएन : 07175812)

हस्ता./-

तविन्दर सिंह

(पूर्ण-कालिक निदेशक)

(डीआईएन : 01175243)

स्थान : गुरुग्राम

दिनांकित : 02-11-2023